Assembly drawings

9.3 BW and TW axes

Details of E (2:1)

6-M5x15 C
W = C

surface of the pin.

Set screw

: N ‘ mSet screw

2- attachment

23

DA

165 220
eaans ®C
12-M3x20 sSw 6-M4x156 SW
4-M4x10
Screw
4-M3x8 / 4-M3x8

| [N E -
i A\ -
o T

6 o7

/ g © ° \]

- \

/

eo o e

) T L
@ g 0
M4x6 /. =
Set screw \ -

Apply grease to the side 1
M3x6
13 1
29
2-M3x3

N A
— l R
oo @9 X — ‘7 l \ N
o) g | 22
o© ) ©o° ‘ i B \ LL
S @/ l, (‘T:’J‘:)
=N S =
\ L @ SP1/16B = P SN “t\\ i;g::
(At both front and back sides) L) \ [ \
8-M4x20 SW 8-M5x20
A)(C
- ®
Cross section C-C
Cross section D-D
2-M4x10 6-M4x15 sw
= 4-Mdx10 M4x10
Crew Crew L M5X15 SW

(Torque: 80 kgfscm)

S E

e

‘\ 1

/

r‘fL‘lL

diz E

Set screw
2- attachment J-M4x15 SW
SM0804071E01

100



Assembly drawings

No. Part name Part number Qty Note Class
1 BW body ADA21046-01 1 D
TW body ADA21047-01 1 D
Servo motor TS4607N8323 1 BW axis C
4 Servo motor TS4603N8030 1 TW axis c
Previous type: TS4603N8023(")

5 Harmonic SG2080RR81B 1 BW axis C
6 Harmonic SG1750RR81T 1 TW axis C
7 TW motor plate AFP32021 1 D
8 HDC housing ADH32023 1 D
9 Bearing fix ADH30034-02 1 D
10 HDC cover AGK31028 1 D
11 Pulley H ADW41066 2 B
12 TW output flange ADH40018 1 D
13 Pulley shaft H ADS41052 1 D
14 BWHDC shaft ADS41073 1 D
15 CAL pin M4 AAG41005 1 C
16 TWBW cover ADK32024-01 2 D
17 TW harness holder AFM41688 1 D
18 Bearing 690027 1 B
19 Bearing 688272 1 B
20 Bearing 6812LULPO3 2 B
21 O-ring G80 2 A
22 O-ring G85NBR 1 Front side of joint arm A
23 V-ring G75A 2 A
24 Timing belt 100S3M432 1 A
25 Nylon clamp KCA64 2 A
26 Conical head screw for bear | BDS16 2 B
27 Snap ring STW10 1 A
28 Snap ring STW8 1 A
29 Key AFK40015 2 B

<Class>

A: Consumable parts, rather short replacement cycle.

B: Assemblies and parts of high frequency in motion.

C: Important electric parts.

D: Parts rather long replacement cycle.

(*)  For products manufactured before November, 2007.
SM0804071E01 101





